were allocated to Private Investors and 60.000 Bonds (26,1%) of all issued Bonds were allocated 

to Special Investors. 

The certification of the payment of the funds raised was made by the Board of Directors of the 

Company on 12.07.2022. Following, two hundred and thirty thousand (230.000) dematerialized, 

common, bearer bonds were admitted for trading on the Fixed Income Securities of the 

Organized Market of the Athens Exchange with the admission approval of Athens Stock Exchange 

Board of Directors from 13.07.2022. 

Following the above, it is hereby announced that an amount of €223.269 thousand, i.e.